
Late winterlick for cattle and sheep

Protein supplementation for late dry season 
for cattle and sheep 

Item

Maize meal

Oilcake

Feed Grade Urea

Kimtrafos 12 Grandé/PhosSure 12

Kalori 3000

Feed Grade Sulphur

Salt

TOTAL

Composition

Crude Protein(%)

ME (MJ/ kg)

Ca (%)

P (%)

S (%)

INTAKE, g/ day cattle

INTAKE, g/sheep, goat/day

kg/ mixture

300

300

100

75

25

5

300

1105

38.7

6.6

1.8

1.1

0.5

500 – 600

150 - 170

Late dry season

These licks are suitable for usage in the late dry season 
when the quality of grazing is at its lowest. This usually 
coincides with an overall shortage in available grazing. 
These two factors lead to low dry-matter intakes that 
prohibit production.  For optimal reproduction it is 
essential to maintain the body condition of reproducing 
animals during this period. The correct supplementation of 
protein, energy and minerals is required.

Supplemented under the following 
circumstances:

• Particularly suitable for mid-/late-pregnant beef cows 
without calves in a poor condition.
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