

Knowledge grows

Late winterlick for cattle and sheep

Late dry season

These licks are suitable for usage in the late dry season when the quality of grazing is at its lowest. This usually coincides with an overall shortage in available grazing. These two factors lead to low dry-matter intakes that prohibit production. For optimal reproduction it is essential to maintain the body condition of reproducing animals during this period. The correct supplementation of protein, energy and minerals is required.

Protein supplementation for late dry season for cattle and sheep

Item	kg/ mixture
Maize meal	300
Oilcake	300
Feed Grade Urea	100
Kimtrafos 12 Grandé/PhosSure 12	75
Kalori 3000	25
Feed Grade Sulphur	5
Salt	300
TOTAL	1105
Composition	
Crude Protein(%)	38.7
ME (MJ/ kg)	6.6
Ca (%)	1.8
P (%)	1.1
S (%)	0.5
INTAKE, g/ day cattle	500 – 600
INTAKE, g/sheep, goat/day	150 - 170

Supplemented under the following circumstances:

• Particularly suitable for mid-/late-pregnant beef cows without calves in a poor condition.

Tel: +27 31 910 5100

Mail: animal.nutrition.sa@yara.com



